

SQUAXIN

Route 1, Box 257 Shelton, Washington 98584 Phone 426-9781

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Michael Peters — Secretary

David Lopeman — Treasurer Michael Krise – Councilman Florence Sigo — Tribal Historian

80-12 RESOLUTION NO. of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe by authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted by its members to purchase land on bahalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council purchased the following described real property:

> The NE k of the SE k of Section 27, Township 20 North, Range 2 West, W.M., located within the boundary of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby request that the Bureau of Indian Affairs take into Trust, on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe of the Squaxin Island Reservation the above described real property, situated in the County of Mason, State of Washington, located within the Boundary of the Squaxin Island Reservation.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held this $\underline{9^{++}}$ day of <u>February</u>, <u>1980</u>, at which time a quorum was present, by a vote of <u>3</u> for and <u>a</u> against.

alvin J. Peters Chairman

Chairman Johns

Attested by: Mike Peters, Secretary